SCR#78-98

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FOR THE STATE COLLEGES
P. O. Box 2008 827 _I\%E(% OBRITAIN, CONNECTICUT 06050

TEL. NEW BRITAIN: 203-228:1667 FEXHXRRBORDORB U X33

RESOLUTION
concerning

Vacation Rate Change
for
Connecticut State College Unclassified Personnel
Holding 12-Month Appointments
Prior to June 30, 1972

October 6, 1978

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State Colleges on being
established by Legislative action in 1965 inherited from the State
Department of Education a policy on the rate of vacation for un-
classified personnel holding 12-month appointments, that policy
allowing 22 days of vacation per year, and

WHEREAS, The Trustees, on November 12, 1965, confirmed as their own policy
the 22 day rate, and

WHEREAS, Legislative action in 1967 as interpreted by the Attorney General,
the Personnel Commissioner, and the Comptroller over the years 1967
through 1972 created confusion about the appropriate rate of
vacation for unclassified personnel which resulted in varied
patterns on the campuses, and

WHEREAS, Personnel Policies, prepared by the Trustees' Personnel Committee
and passed by the Board April 5, 1968, continued as vacation policy
the 22 day rate, and

WHEREAS, The copy of the new Personnel Policies distributed to the campuses
and dated September 1968 reflected a revised vacation policy of "21
consecutive calendar days or its equivalent" which provided 15 days
instead of the 22 days approved in the April 5 copy, and

WHEREAS, There is no evidence of any action by the Trustees to confirm as
policy the change in vacation rate from 22 days to 15 days as
reflected in the policies distributed, and

WHEREAS, Legislative action in 1972 effectively revised the legislation of
1967 which had created confusion about the appropriate rate of
vacation stating that prior to July 1, 1972, vacation for unclassified
personnel would be at that rate authorized by the Board of Trustees.
Therefore, be it




RESOLVED,

RESOLVED,

That the Board of Trustees herewith confirms that the rate of
vacation was not effectively changed in 1968 from 22 days to 15 days,
and thus be it further

That the Board hereby authorizes the Executive Director, in conjunction
with the College Presidents, to implement the recovery of the additional
days of vacation, up to a maximum of seven (7) days per year rightfully
due those unclassified State College employees on 12 month appointment
prior to July 1, 1972, and where necessary authorize the Executive
Director and the College Presidents to extrapolate in each individual
case where the surviving attendance record does not evidence the 22 day
rate rightfully due.

A Certified True Copy:

ﬁﬁames A. PFrost
/fExecutive Director

v



CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGES

Accrued Vacation Payments Per Resolution #78-98
Consolidated Report

General Fund

Central Office $ 9,563.84
Central Connecticut 23,268.18
Eastern Connecticut 12,368.68
Southern Connecticut 22,579.36
Western Connecticut 23,286.84
Total General Fund $91,066.90
‘ Auxiliary Services Fund
Southern Connecticut 3,166.04
Educational Extension Fund
Southern Connecticut 2,655.80

Total Payments all funds $96,888.74

CO-FWR

. | 5/3/79




' COLLEGE
____€tcsc  __ scsc
____ECSC _____wcsc
X__ €O
Employee

Smith, J. Eugene

Basch, David

*ADD :

Croft, Wilfred F.

*Revised 5/3/79

CO-FWR
4/11/79

DUE DATE: 4/20/79
Central Office

CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGES

Accrued Vacation Payments Per Resolution #78-98

FUND
__X_GENERAL
___ AUXTILIARY
. nays par i _____EDUC. EXTENSION
Due Diem Due
29.08 $128.25 $3,729.51 7
30.88 115.28 3,559.85 "
Total $7,289.36 7
21.6 105.30

2,274.48gcﬁéiéng'e/vv€\~
S

REVISED TOTAL $9,563.84

Reviewed and. Approved:

Lo F ok

- 27
Personnel Officer II Date
o $o25679
xecutive 1 for Finance and Date
ﬁ;ﬁgemenm
b/)/@xecutive Director ) Date
A S 4/? »//M
"Date

Executive Officer for Faculty and
Staff Affairs ~




DUE DATE: 4/20/79
Central Office

CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGES

‘ ' \ Accrued Vacation Payments Per Resolution #78-98
COLLEGE | FOD L
X CCSC scsc , A X GENERAL
ECSC WCSC AUXILIARY
co , EDUC. EXTENSION
# Days Per Amount :

Employee Due Diem Due
H. Bantley 9.91 ©$ 52,95 $ 524,73~
E. Cogan 17.49 60.00 1,049.40 7
J. Mansigian 22,15 76.45 1,693.37 ¥
K. Hess 4,00 66.05 264.20 ¥
H. Welte 2.00 107.63 215.26 7
R. Aurell 22,15 ~ 85.88 1,902.24 7
E. Thorne 35.00 95,28 3,334.80 v
F. Utley 14.00 60.00 840.00 ¥ - ;
R, Akins 19.82 67.40 1,335.87 ¥
W. Chatfield 15.16 52.50 795.90 ¥
D. Wardwell 35.00 96.04 3,361.40 ¥
C. Stoddard 19.24 47.70 917.75 ¥

‘ A. Deksnis 19.24 59.65 - - 1,147.67
B. Gibson 5.83 35.25 ~205.51 7
T. Porter 12.83 110.71 1,420,417
L. Erickson 18.07 33.42 603.90 ¥
A. Joy 19.24 42 .47 817.12 ¥
B. Danko 19.24 47.70 917.75 ¥
J. Brown 8.75 31.22 273,18 ¥
J. Douville 14.58 35.53 518.03 ¥
W. Danko 4.67 25,71 120.071;
M. Dolgas 11.66 51.18 596.76 ©
D. Foster 7.00 58.98 412.86 ¥

TOTAL  $23,268.18 7

b e e - [ PR . wr A

Reviewed and Approved

1;4222522222;557 ,/’j/4;2£/4;
ean of Personnéﬁ Administrgtion Date
Voot Tbit B 4ladlng

e President for Administrative Date '
.‘ A fairs
| — T afzafqa
President \ [ Date
| A ST ) 4/
CO-FWR AL o2 ¥
4/11/79 ' Executive Officer for Faculty and Date

! Staff Affairs




DUE DATE: 4/20/79
Central Office

CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGES

Accrued Vacation Payments Per Resolution #78-98
COLLEGE FUND
cesc SCSC | | | X__GENERAL
x ECSC WCSC AUXTLIARY
co ‘ EDUC. EXTENSION
: # Days Per Amount
Employee : Due Diem Due
Francis Geissler 35 ..883.91 $2,936.85 v
Stephen Rechner 33.75 77.54 2,616.98 ¥
Helen Sill 35 79.53 2,783.55 "
Robert Wickware 35 115.18 4,031.30 v .

TOTAL $12,368.68 7

Reviewed and.Approyed:

‘ ) /7 ) ;
i W 2 A%
Degé'of Personnel(éﬂmini?tration Dite )

RHOSOROSODAROEX DO BEKIDSEHEEINK Date

T [R50 ghaps

Date ,

Date ;

CO~FWR

4/11/79 Executive Officer for Faculty and
Staff Affairs




CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGES

DUE

Accrued Vacation Payments Per Resolution #78-98

DATE: 4/20/79
Central Office

COLLEGE
- FUND
CCSC‘ X SCSC X GENERAL
ECSC WCSC _ AUXILIARY
CO ) EDUC. EXTENSION
# Days Per Amount '
Employee Due Diem . Due
Hannon, Michael 35 83.91 S—90937 $2,936.85
King, Lois 23.90 100.32 25398 2,397.65
Buley, Hilton 21.58 127.09 3 2,Th2.60
Davies, Eula 2.5 90.40 o 2,214.80 -
| Lowe, Paul 35 115,18 45031~ k,031.30
Vitelli, Thomas 31.50 129.83 45090~ 4,089.65
1 . " Kuslan, Louis 31.50 132.27 4167- 4,166.51
$-225581 $22,579.36
¢ S
EPONARYAN
wi sy
- CE\ ‘.
e i3
SV e
g AV BT
SO o ct
Reviewed and Approved:
: Y4 ‘bféis.:féé?
Dean of ersonnel Administration Date
, . @q/ %{M/ﬂfﬂ/ﬁm GL/ I, / 7'7
: President for Administrative Date
‘ A airs
/ ‘ vi
. é/wwwf) W9
CO-FWR l// 23 / R4
4/11/79 Executive Officer for Faculty and "Date

Staff Affairs




COLLEGE
CCSC
ECSC

co

CO-FWR
4/11/79

X 8csc

WCSC

Employee
Kimball, Lee

Lagatutta, Philip

DUE DATE: 4/20/79
Central Office

CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGES
Accrued Vacation Payments Per Resolution #78-98

# Days

Due

31.50

12,83

FUND
GENERAL
X  AUXILIARY

, ‘ ______EDUC. EXTENSION
Per Amount

Diem Due

72.67 4-—2-289 $2,289.11
68.35 877 876.93

i $3,166.0b

Reviewed and Approved:

Vg/&é’ 52

Date

W10/ 7/

Jsonnel Administtration

“,//%é}/ﬁ”@%%ﬁi&

Vice/President for Administrative Date
Affairs
/S 2 ) . ]
¢4§;44¢z7742§;: ;fﬁ;;;tvyu,fyj ﬁ7?5%77
President [ 4 “ Date’
7‘/27/77“
Executive Officer for Faculty and Date

Staff Affairs



COLLEGE
CCSC
ECSC

Cco

CO-FWR
4/11/79

DUE DATE: 4/20/79
Central Office

CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGES
Accrued Vacation Payments Per Resolution #78-98

X SCSC
WCSC
# Days
Employee Due
Cole, George 24,50

“FUND .
GENERAL
AUXILTIARY
, X  EDUC. EXTENSION
Per Amount ‘
Diem Due
108.40 4= 656 $2,655.80

L
pidy

Reviewed and Approved:

éiiﬁlt/%%ﬁac&,f 7(///:97///J9

' agéffj’ ARNL
Dean ofE?ensonnel Adminiétration Date

/2;54”L4¢a&A~w~ 994//ZV
Vice Pn’31dent for Administrative Date
i s
e/ <
jiﬂﬂ%va/bf% 47;g%§ ;
Presi&ent %/ 'ndte !
W *
e L//z;/ 27
Executive Officer for Faculty and "pate :

Staff Affairs



CONNECTICUT STATE COLLEGES

Accrued Vacation Payments Per Resolution #78-98

DUE DATE: 4/20/79
Central Office

COLLECE FUND
____Gtcsc __ scsc __5__9;;;;AL
_____ECSC _X__ WCSC ___ AUXILIARY
co _____EDUC. EXTENSION
# Days Per \ Amount
Employee —Due Diem —Due
Burke, Harold 35 110.71 3,874.85
Cook, Burton 21 o 95 .47 2,00L.87 ¥
Geddes, Claire 35 85.10 2,978.5Q v
Hanson, Arnold 32.66L 91,61 259923 2,992.35
Pettersch, Carl 35 101.L7 3,551,457
Teal, Gilbert 12,25 108.23 3532583 1,325.82
Trimpert, Raymond 35 97.00 3,395.00 ¥
_. Walrath, Merrill 35 9040 3,164.00 7
Total - 23,286.87 23,286.84

CO-FWR
4/11/79

Reviewed and Approved:

fibﬁa@{%:_ﬂlﬁiai/

e

Ry

b (2] 75

Dean pf Personnel Admjs tration Date
Ao _h/16/79

‘Vice President for Administrative Date

(B Ao

PreQident' m

Date

s‘f/:c/?f)

Executive Officer for Faculty and ' Datd
Staff Affairs:




